

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2019

MIDC Thr. its CEO, Amravati

vs.

Shivlal Sukhdeo Hage (Dead) thr. Lrs. Shridhar s/o. Shivlal Hage and others

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri. Sharad Thakare, Advocate h/f Shri.M.M.Agnihotri Advocate
 for appellant.

Smt. A. R. Kulkarni, AGP for respondent No.4.

CORAM : Manish Pitale J

DATED : 21.08.2019

By order dated 25.03.2019, while admitting this appeal, statement of the learned counsel for the appellant was recorded that amount of compensation would be deposited within a period of eight weeks, but till date the said amount has not been deposited although five months period has expired.

2. In view of the above, the appellant is granted four weeks time as last chance to deposit the said amount. In case of failure to deposit the amount, the interim order granted on 25.03.2019 shall stand vacated.

JUDGE