

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551/2019

(MIDC Vs. Shivalal Sukhadeo Hage (dead) through LR's and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.M.Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. H.N.Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent no.4.

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2021.

1. Vide order dated 28.7.2021, this Court has directed the appellant to file an affidavit as to why decretal amount of enhanced compensation has not been deposited, despite order of this Court.
2. Shri M.M.Agnihotri, learned counsel for the appellant submits that as per his instructions, the decretal amount had already been deposited before the Reference Court.
3. Considering the aforesaid fact, direction to file affidavit stating therein delay about not depositing of decretal amount is recalled.
4. Stand over to 23.8.2021.

JUDGE