

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Cross-Objection (XOB) No.39/2021

IN

First Appeal No.551/2019

M.I.D.C. thr. its C.E.O. **Vs.** Shivlal Sukhadeo Hage (Dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2022.

01] None present for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/Cross-objectors.

02] Learned counsel for the Appellant states that the matter is covered by judgment dated 19.07.2017 in First Appeal No.583/2010. In view of the said statement, matter be listed on final hearing board on 7th March, 2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)